Convected
Drawer Warmer
REPLACEMENT
PARTS LIST
CDW Series
CDW-3N
© 2009 Hatco Corporation
2 Form No. CDWRP-1109

Label on back
of unit.
Model Designation
24 Hour 7 Day Parts and Service
Assistance available in the United States
and Canada by calling (800) 558-0607.
3Form No. CDWRP-1109
NOTE: The last four digits in a ten digit numerical serial number are the manufacturing date code.
Example: Serial number 9625060751 has a date code of “0751” which indicates the following:
PARTS COMMON TO ALL CDW-3N MODELS
Item Description Part No. Qty.
1 Hood/Top Cover
Black 04.16.929.01 1
2 Decal, Control Panel 07.01.317.00 1
3 Drawer Roller, Core 04.16.638.00 12
4 Caster, 2″ with Brake 04.16.645.00 2
5 Bolt, Caster Mount 05.04.201.00 16
6 Caster, 2″ without Brake 04.16.635.00 2
7 Drawer Handle Assembly R04.16.533.00 3
8 Rear Panel 04.16.926.00 1
9 Drawer Roller, Drawer R04.16.500.00 6
Item Description Part No. Qty.
10 Side Panel 04.16.925.00 2
11 Pan, Full Size, 2-1/2″ Deep 04.09.205.00 3
12 Pan, Full Size, 4″ Deep 04.09.206.00 3
13 Pan, Full Size, 6″ Deep 04.09.230.00 3
14 Trivet, Full Size
Stainless Steel 04.09.229.00 1–3
Chrome 04.09.200.00 1–3
15 Trivet, Half Size
Stainless Steel 04.09.224.00 1–6
Chrome 04.09.208.00 1–6
Week Fifty-One
0751
Year 2007
The shaded areas contain information for international models only.
PARTS SPECIFIC TO MODEL CDW-3N
Item Description 100 V 120 V 220–230 V (CE) 230–240 V (CE)
16 Control Relay --- R02.01.050.00 --- ---
17 Transformer, 24 V --- 02.17.022.00 --- ---
18 Temperature Controller --- 02.01.259B.00 --- ---
19 On/Off Switch --- 02.19.080.00 --- ---
20 Temperature Probe --- 02.01.261.00 --- ---
21 Cord Grip --- 02.20.331.00 --- ---
22 Cord and Plug --- 02.18.035.00 --- ---
23 Heating Element, 500 W (Qty. 2) --- R02.08.101D.00 --- ---
24 Blower Motor --- 02.12.105.00 --- ---
Electrical Drawing --- 10-01-688 --- ---